AND PROVIDING FOR AN

EFFECTIVE DATE.

Resolutions

10. A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT
WITH KAILAS CONTRACTORS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE
COUNTRY ESTATES DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN THE
AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($389,400.00); APPROVING A
BUDGET AMENDMENT TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 ADOPTED
BUDGET; AUTHORIZING THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE
THE PURCHASE ORDER; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

11. A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, CONSENTING TO THE CITY OF

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, APPROVING A SERVICE ORDER
BETWEEN THE TOWN OF SOUTHWEST RANCHES AND SHI
INTERNATIONAL CORP. FOR THE PURCHASE AND LICENSING OF
THE EDMUNDS GOVTECH CLOUD-NATIVE FINANCIAL
MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE SUITE AT A FIRST YEAR COST OF
THIRTY NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT
DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($39,328.00); ACKNOWLEDGING THAT
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP. IS THE AUTHORIZED RESELLER AND
CONTRACT HOLDER FOR THE EDMUNDS GOVTECH SOFTWARE
THROUGH THE OMNIA PARTNERS GOVERNMENT COOPERATIVE
CONTRACT FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS AND
SERVICES; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, TOWN ADMINISTRATOR,